Licence Applications Assessment Performance
as at 31 March 2021

This reports shows the number of Mineral Resources (Sustainable
Development) Act 1990 licence applications that were with Earth Resources
Regulation or the Applicant at the end of each month.
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Licence Applications Assessment Performance -

Licence Application numbers as at 31 Mar 2021

Note:
Statutory Time Frame (STF) : The legislation stipulates a Over Statutory  Within Statutory Total
time frame for Earth Resources Regulation assessment. Time Frame Time Frame Applications
Licence Types STF:
Mining 120 days with department With Applicant 271
Retention 120 days with department
Prospecting 90 days with department .
Exploration 90 days with department With Earth Resources 101
Work Authority ~ N/A Regulation

Total

Applications

Monthly Licence Applications with Earth Resources Regulation
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Existing Applications Over STF Applications Over STF in the current month Within STF Overall Total Applications .
Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21
Existing Apps Over STF 18 22 26 23 20 20 20 30 30 35 35 38 39
Apps Over STF in current month 4 4 3 0 0 6 12 0 6 0 3 8 0
Total Apps Over STF 22 26 29 23 20 26 32 30 36 35 38 46 39
Apps with ERR Within STF 57 74 103 131 113 112 101 128 90 101 80 68 62
Apps with Applicants (inc WA) 215 204 202 201 227 239 250 229 264 248 265 265 271




Applications with Earth Resources Regulation

Tenement Type

Mining Licence
Retention Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Retention Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Prospecting Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence

Earth Resources Regulation - Licence Applications Assessment Performance as at 31 March 2021

Tenement No Tenement Holder

MIN5564
RL2005
EL006579
EL006578
EL006580
EL006804
EL006825
EL007318
EL007320
EL007321
EL007312
EL007340
EL007343
EL007344
EL007346
EL007347
EL007349
EL007348
EL007352
EL007359
EL007361
RLO07284
EL007434
EL007436
EL007097
EL007269
EL007270
EL007533
EL007537
EL007538
EL007539
EL007540
EL007395
EL007337
PL007319
EL007328
EL007301
EL007396
EL007521
EL007467
EL007280
EL007238
EL007479
EL007329
EL007478
EL5042
EL007484
EL007276
EL007282
EL007331

Tamas Kapitany

Cassilis Mining Pty Ltd

Kalbar Limited

Kalbar Limited

Kalbar Limited

Forward Prospects Pty Ltd

The Vic Gold Company Pty Ltd
Ironbark Mining Pty Ltd

CGM (WA) Pty Ltd

Kalamazoo Resources Limited
Bonshaw Gold Pty Ltd

Ironbark Mining Pty Ltd
Westrock Minerals Pty Ltd
Westrock Minerals Pty Ltd
Stavely Minerals Limited
Stavely Minerals Limited

Kite Operations Pty Ltd
Syndicate Minerals Pty Ltd
Fosterville Gold Mine Pty Ltd
Syndicate Minerals Pty Ltd
Diminutive Resources Pty Ltd
Stawell Gold Mines Pty Ltd
Providence Gold & Minerals Pty Ltc
North Central Gold Exploration Pty
DDW Exploration Pty Limited
Golden Camel Mining Pty Ltd
Golden Camel Mining Pty Ltd
Balmaine Gold Pty Ltd

Mercator Gold Australia Pty Limited
Loddon Gold Pty Ltd

Loddon Gold Pty Ltd

Red Rock Australasia Pty Ltd
Ballarat Goldfields Pty Ltd
Torrens Gold Exploration Pty Ltd
Mines of Stirling Pty Ltd

Red Rock Australasia Pty Ltd
Red Rock Australasia Pty Ltd
Ballarat Goldfields Pty Ltd

Core Prospecting Pty Ltd
Ballarat Goldfields Pty Ltd
Petratherm Limited

Nagambie Resources Ltd
Stawell Gold Mines Pty Ltd

Red Rock Australasia Pty Ltd
Stawell Gold Mines Pty Ltd
Orion Minerals Ltd

Mercator Gold Australia Pty Limited
Petratherm Limited

Red Rock Australasia Pty Ltd
Torrens Gold Exploration Pty Ltd

Submitted Date AcceptedDate Status

07/12/2011
12/12/2012
18/09/2017
18/09/2017
18/09/2017
11/07/2018
10/08/2018
22/05/2020
22/05/2020
22/05/2020
20/05/2020
10/06/2020
10/06/2020
10/06/2020
10/06/2020
10/06/2020
10/06/2020
12/06/2020
12/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
02/05/2020
11/08/2020
11/08/2020
14/01/2020
24/04/2020
24/04/2020
02/11/2020
02/11/2020
02/11/2020
02/11/2020
02/11/2020
08/07/2020
04/06/2020
25/05/2020
28/05/2020
14/05/2020
08/07/2020
13/10/2020
26/08/2020
30/04/2020
20/02/2020
21/09/2020
28/05/2020
21/09/2020
27/03/2007
10/09/2020
29/04/2020
30/04/2020
27/05/2020

22/05/2013
08/01/2013
27/09/2017
27/09/2017
27/09/2017
10/08/2018
13/08/2019
08/09/2020
08/09/2020
08/09/2020
03/06/2020
08/09/2020

08/05/2020

21/02/2020
02/07/2020
02/07/2020

10/09/2020
28/07/2020
07/08/2020
09/11/2020
09/11/2020
10/09/2020
04/11/2020
18/11/2020
16/07/2020
03/07/2020
05/01/2021
09/11/2020
05/01/2021
04/04/2007
05/01/2021
16/07/2020
09/11/2020
28/07/2020

Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application

Stage currently with

Tenement Administration
Preliminary Assessment Complete
Preliminary Assessment Complete
Preliminary Assessment Complete
Preliminary Assessment Complete
Preliminary Assessment Complete
Management for Endorsement
Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Internal Referral

Merit

Merit

Management for Endorsement
Tenement Administration
Tenement Administration

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Merit

Management for Endorsement
Management for Endorsement
Tenement Administration
Preliminary Assessment Complete
Management for Endorsement
Management for Endorsement
Management for Endorsement
Tenement Administration
Preliminary Assessment Complete
Preliminary Assessment Complete
Tenement Administration
Management for Endorsement
Management for Endorsement
Tenement Administration
Tenement Administration
Tenement Administration
Preliminary Assessment Complete
Management for Endorsement

Primary Mineral

Crystals

Gold

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Days with ERR

2,590
1,294
1,203
1,198
1,198
477
471
313
313
313
312
294
294
294
294
294
294
292
292
286
286
275
232
232
213
205
202
148
148
148
148
148
141
112
109
105
103
103
98
79
68
67
57
56
56
54
48
43

41
40
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Tenement Type

Exploration Licence
Prospecting Licence
Prospecting Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Prospecting Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Exploration Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Retention Licence
Retention Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Retention Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Retention Licence
Prospecting Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence
Prospecting Licence
Retention Licence
Exploration Licence
Exploration Licence

Earth Resources Regulation - Licence Applications Assessment Performance as at 31 March 2021

Tenement No Tenement Holder

EL007435
PL007560
PL007580
EL007496
EL007254
PL007565
EL007048
EL007527
EL006645
EL006851
RLO06905
RLO06906
RLO06944
EL007029
RL007086
RLO07087
RLO07089
RLO07090
RLO07091
RLO07092
RLO07093
RLO07094
RLO07095
EL007115
EL007200
EL007213
EL007250
EL007297
EL007300
EL007330
EL007382
EL007457
EL007458
EL007459
EL007469
EL007430
RLO07485
RLO07492
ELO07515
EL007516
RLO07517
EL007547
EL007549
RLO07553
PL007586
EL007608
EL007610
PL0O07611

RLO07613
EL006595
EL006596

Dart Mining NL

Karley R Shannon

Ethan Mitchell West

North Central Gold Exploration Pty
Tawel Exploration Pty Ltd

Shannon Earthmoving and Mining |
Currawong Resources Pty Ltd
Victorian Goldfields Pty Ltd
Agricoal Pty Ltd

Balmaine Gold Pty Ltd

Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Centennial Mining Limited

Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Basin Minerals Holdings Pty Ltd
Providence Gold & Minerals Pty Ltc
CGM (WA) Pty Ltd

Nagambie Resources Ltd
Esploratore Pty Ltd

Currawong Resources Pty Ltd
Currawong Resources Pty Ltd

Red Rock Australasia Pty Ltd
Syndicate Minerals Pty Ltd

Milan Exploration Pty Ltd
Providence Gold & Minerals Pty Ltc
Milan Exploration Pty Ltd
Providence Gold & Minerals Pty Ltc
Dart Mining NL

Mandalay Resources Costerfield O
Mandalay Resources Costerfield O
Ironbark Mining Pty Ltd

Ironbark Mining Pty Ltd

Petra Minerals Pty Ltd

South Stawell Gold Pty Ltd

South Stawell Gold Pty Ltd
Hercules Mining Contractors Pty Lt
HI-GRADE GYPSUM PTY LTD
Providence Gold & Minerals Pty Ltc
South Stawell Gold Pty Ltd
Kenneth Symes

Petra Minerals Pty Ltd

Kralcopic Pty Ltd

Kralcopic Pty Ltd

Submitted Date AcceptedDate Status

14/08/2020
08/12/2020
14/01/2021
18/09/2020
25/05/2020
14/12/2020
13/08/2019
19/10/2020
28/11/2017
04/10/2018
18/01/2019
18/01/2019
06/02/2019
17/07/2019
01/10/2019
27/09/2019
30/09/2019
01/10/2019
01/10/2019
02/10/2019
02/10/2019
04/10/2019
03/10/2019
11/10/2019
23/01/2020
06/02/2020
27/02/2020
12/05/2020
14/05/2020
28/05/2020
01/07/2020
27/08/2020
25/08/2020
27/08/2020
25/08/2020
12/08/2020
15/09/2020
16/09/2020
09/10/2020
09/10/2020
08/10/2020
24/11/2020
26/03/2021
17/12/2020
29/01/2021
17/03/2021
26/03/2021
23/03/2021
23/03/2021
16/10/2017
16/10/2017

03/02/2021
22/01/2021
07/01/2021
18/01/2021
15/01/2021
06/09/2019
20/11/2020

Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application
Application

Stage currently with

Received -

Yet to be accepted

Tenement Administration
Tenement Administration
Tenement Administration
Tenement Administration
Tenement Administration
Tenement Administration
Tenement Administration

Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -
Received -

Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted
Yet to be accepted

Primary Mineral

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Mineral Sands

Gold

Antimony

Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Brown Coal

Gold

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Diamonds

Gold

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Mineral Sands

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Gold

Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Gold

Gold

Antimony

Antimony

Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Gold

Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Gold

Gypsum

Gold

Base Metals (copper / lead / zinc)
Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Days with ERR

34
33
33
25
19
19
14

N
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